BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 433

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 5, and 18, in each instance, strike "Health" and substitute "Illness".

On page 2, in line 2, strike "Health" and substitute "Illness".

On page 3, in lines 15 and 24, in each instance, strike "health" and substitute "illness".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, strike "and" and substitute:

- "(21) one representative from the Maryland Psychological Association;
- (22) one representative from the State's Public Academic Health Center; and"; and in line 3, strike "(21)" and substitute "(23)".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 9, after the comma insert "the Senate Finance Committee,".